## 503386879 07/10/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3433503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYAN THOMAS TUCKER	07/09/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METALBOSS TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	12948-170 STREET NW	
City:	EDMONTON, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5V 0B4	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14795827

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (587)887-9998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 587-887-9997

**Email:** pwarchambault@smart-biggar.ca

**Correspondent Name:** SMART & BIGGAR **Address Line 1:** 237 8TH AVENUE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CALGARY, AB, CANADA T2G 5C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08014-11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISTAIR SIMPSON, REG. NO. 37,040	
SIGNATURE:	/Alistair Simpson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=08014-11-assignment-1#page1.tif source=08014-11-assignment-1#page2.tif

PATENT 503386879 REEL: 036057 FRAME: 0819

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS

Ryan Thomas TUCKER

of 413-10153 117 Street NW

Edmonton AB T5K 1X5

Canada (the "Assignor")

has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention (the "Invention") entitled APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR CONNECTING TO OBJECTS OF DIFFERENT SIZES,

AND WHEREAS

METALBOSS TECHNOLOGIES INC.

of 12948-170 Street NW

Edmonton, Alberta, T5V 084

Canada (the "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to any patents which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign, and transfer, unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any and all patents that may hereafter be granted on the same in and for all countries and other jurisdictions throughout the world, to the full end and term of any patents which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof. Assignor represents and warrants that he has the full capacity to grant the rights, title, and interest granted herein, that he has not granted and will not

Page 1 of 2

grant to others any rights, title, or interest inconsistent with the rights, title, and interest granted herein, and that the rights, title, and interest granted herein are not contrary to any obligation to assign rights, title, or interest to any person other than Assignee.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of any applications for patents for the Invention, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain patents for the Invention and for any improvements to the Invention in any and all countries or other jurisdictions, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT Eduados Do	
(City or To	wn) (Country)
this 9th day of July, 2015.	
D- physick	MALLTONA
Witness's Signature	Ryan Thomas TUCKER
Darnen Hayduk	
Witness's Name	
11004-162A NG	
Edmonton, AB	
Witness's Address	

Page 2 of 2